Jeffrey Hubbell Therapy Jeffrey Hubbell, LMSW, LSCSW

Phone: 314-482-1860

## **FEE AND PAYMENT OPTIONS**

The full fee for therapy services with Jeffrey Hubbell is as follows:

- \$150 for a 60 minute individual or couples therapy
- \$130 for a 45 minute individual or couples therapy
- \$110 for a 30 minute individual or couples therapy

I understand the fee schedule and am choosing self-payment for therapy services. I understand that Jeffrey Hubbell, LSCSW will not be billing or interacting with insurance providers for reimbursement purposes. This provides clients with the highest level of confidentiality.

I understand the fee schedule and would like to use my insurance benefits. If Jeffrey Hubbell, LSCSW is a provider on my insurance panel, I hereby authorize payment of insurance benefits to Jeffrey Hubbell Therapy/Jeffrey Hubbell for services rendered. If I happen to receive reimbursed funds from my insurance company for services rendered, I will reimburse Jeffrey Hubbell, LSCSW her allotted amount. If Jeffrey Hubbell, LSCSW is not a provider on my insurance panel, I agree to pay Jeffrey Hubbell Therapy at the time of service the full fee rate. I understand that I can submit a superbill to my insurance for possible reimbursement for out-of-network services.

I UNDERSTAND I AM FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY BALANCE NOT COVERED BY MY INSURANCE CARRIER.

I authorize the release to my insurance company or EAP of any medical or other information necessary to process my benefit claim and to obtain any necessary authorization. If my insurance information changes my authorization will apply to the new plan/benefits.

I understand that I can request a full receipt for sessions attended which will include my diagnosis information. I also understand that my diagnosis information may be used by my insurance company to determine future health benefits or life insurance benefits.

Rev. July 2022

PAYMENT VIA CREDIT CARD/Debit Card

FEE SCHEDULE FOR LEGAL/MEDIATION/COURT APPEARANCES/INVOLVEMENT, WRITING REPORTS AND ASSESSMENTS FOR LEGAL PURPOSES

I will pay Jeffrey Hubbell, LSCSW with Jeffrey Hubbell Therapy at the time of service the rate of \$200.00 per hour for services involving the legal system, court cases, and assessments or written reports. This includes payment of time for phone, email or fax communication with court involved partners in 15 minute increments. This is not covered by insurance and will be the client's responsibility.

I will pay \$250 per hour for any court appearances by Jeffrey Hubbell, LSCSW on my behalf (	court testimony
subpoenas) with a minimum of 2 hours charged upfront.	

## **COPIES OF RECORDS**

If I want a copy of my records, I will request them in writing and include the following in my request: Date, Client Name, Reason for Request, Requested information (progress reports, case notes, billing records, etc.) and the Timeframe of requested records. The request must have your signature or the signature of the guardian for minor clients. There is a flat rate charge for an electronic copy of the records of \$6.50 as outlined by HITECH regulations. You can receive your records at the email address on file to Jeffrey Hubbell, LSCSW to save your records. If you request a paper version of your records there will be a \$1.00 per page for the first 20 pages and then \$.50 for each additional page. There may be times when the therapist may prefer to review the records with you in person before releasing them. This will be a scheduled appointment at no cost to you.

My signature below indicates that I have reviewed this document and had adequate time to ask question or receive clarification.			
Client signature or Parent/Guardian of minor client	Date		